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Dec Week TEMP. TIME TEMP. TIME TEMP. TEMP. MEAN SOIL SKY SKY PRECIP MAX.1HR MAX.5M FROZ. SNOW ON START END

2011 Day MAX. MAX. MIN. MIN. RANGE MEAN CHANGE TEMP. AM PM MELTED PRECIP. PRECIP. PRECIP. GROUND TIME TIME

Dec-01 Thu 55 14:28 27 7:00 28 41.0 -15.0 51 0 0
Dec-02 Fri 63 13:42 28 7:01 35 45.5 4.5 49 0 0
Dec-03 Sat 54 13:56 31 6:55 23 42.5 -3.0 49 0 1
Dec-04 Sun 60 13:56 30 6:59 30 45.0 2.5 49 1 1
Dec-05 Mon 69 14:48 39 4:01 30 54.0 9.0 49 2 2
Dec-06 Tue 67 13:11 60 0:01 7 63.5 9.5 53 2 2 0.05 0.02 0.01 1355 1535
Dec-07 Wed 69 11:16 39 23:58 30 54.0 -9.5 56 2 2 1.65 0.60 0.18 0135 0230
Dec-08 Thu 51 14:22 33 6:06 18 42.0 -12.0 54 0 0
Dec-09 Fri 53 15:14 29 7:11 24 41.0 -1.0 50 1 1
Dec-10 Sat 51 14:17 33 23:25 18 42.0 1.0 49 0 0
Dec-11 Sun 45 14:40 25 7:06 20 35.0 -7.0 47 0 0
Dec-12 Mon 48 14:58 25 1:07 23 36.5 1.5 46 2 2
Dec-13 Tue 57 14:37 26 6:37 31 41.5 5.0 45 0 0
Dec-14 Wed 55 13:44 36 6:45 19 45.5 4.0 46 2 2
Dec-15 Thu 67 14:46 45 2:34 22 56.0 10.5 48 1 1 T T T 1735 1812
Dec-16 Fri 61 0:01 40 23:48 21 50.5 -5.5 51 1 2 0.35 0.12 0.02 1410 2400
Dec-17 Sat 43 13:20 28 23:57 15 35.5 -15.0 49 2 2 0.03 0.03 0.01 0001 0100
Dec-18 Sun 47 11:52 27 0:01 20 37.0 1.5 46 0 1
Dec-19 Mon 56 14:26 27 3:05 29 41.5 4.5 45 0 0
Dec-20 Tue 55 14:08 45 7:55 10 50.0 8.5 47 2 2
Dec-21 Wed 65 21:12 51 0:01 14 58.0 8.0 48 2 2 0.19 0.15 0.03 0450 0835
Dec-22 Thu 64 12:32 53 7:25 11 58.5 0.5 51 2 2 0.52 0.39 0.04 1615 2120
Dec-23 Fri 65 3:18 46 23:46 19 55.5 -3.0 54 0 2 0.03 0.02 0.01 0001 0055
Dec-24 Sat 50 13:01 35 20:58 15 42.5 -13.0 52 0 2
Dec-25 Sun 54 15:24 33 4:41 21 43.5 1.0 49 1 2
Dec-26 Mon 53 13:33 32 6:10 21 42.5 -1.0 47 0 0
Dec-27 Tue 57 15:32 40 0:01 17 48.5 6.0 47 2 2 0.39 0.21 0.09 0747 1640
Dec-28 Wed 54 12:23 29 23:57 25 41.5 -7.0 47 0 0
Dec-29 Thu 49 15:20 25 6:19 24 37.0 -4.5 45 1 2
Dec-30 Fri 60 14:11 32 7:14 28 46.0 9.0 45 1 0
Dec-31 Sat 64 13:07 39 23:53 25 51.5 5.5 47 0 1

TOTAL 1761 40955 1088 29437 673.0 1424.5 -4.5 1511.0 27.0 36.0 3.21 1.54 0.39 0.0 0.0 MAX. TEMP
NUM 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 8 8 8 0 0 >=65 6
AVE. 56.81 13:23 35.10 9:40 21.71 45.95 48.74 0.87 1.16 0.40 0.19 0.05 0.00 0.00 >=60 12
MAX. 69 21:12 60 23:58 35 63.5 10.5 CLEAR 14 10 24 Hr. 0.60 0.18 0.0 0 >=55 18
MIN. 43 0:01 25 0:01 7 35.0 -15.0 P.CLO. 7 6 >= 1.00 >= 2.00 Inches THUNDER >=50 26

0 <=32 °F 15 CLO. 10 15 1.65 1 0 Days 1 >=45 30
DATE 12-05 DATE 12-11 DATE OF 12-06 DATE OF 12-11 Sky Ave 1.02 DATE 12-07 >=40 31
MAX. MIN. 12-12 HOTTEST COOLEST MAX. >=35 31

TEMP. 12-07 TEMP. 12-29 DAY DAY PREC. >=30 31
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Dec START END WIND MAX. TIME MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. AVE. BAR.

2011 TIME TIME RUN GUST GUST RH RH BAR. BAR. BAR. CHANGE GLAZE SLEET SNOW FOG THUNDER DEW FROST

Dec-01 28.0 14 1024 96 34 30.35 30.12 30.24 0.14 VH
Dec-02 48.5 16 2246 95 24 30.53 30.32 30.43 0.19 VH
Dec-03 38.2 11 0014 90 44 30.66 30.53 30.60 0.17 L
Dec-04 18.0 11 1311 98 46 30.57 30.39 30.48 -0.11 H VH
Dec-05 38.5 13 1649 99 59 30.39 30.17 30.28 -0.20 VH
Dec-06 1650 1935 102.5 19 1008 93 76 30.17 29.94 30.06 -0.23
Dec-07 0705 0725 145.6 33 1900 96 72 29.94 29.44 29.69 -0.36 1
Dec-08 27.0 10 0358 96 36 30.34 29.85 30.10 0.40
Dec-09 26.6 13 1356 95 46 30.35 30.22 30.29 0.19 H
Dec-10 63.8 18 1129 92 43 30.52 30.23 30.38 0.09 M
Dec-11 42.2 12 1019 87 31 30.69 30.52 30.61 0.23 H
Dec-12 17.6 7 1024 94 57 30.62 30.47 30.55 -0.06 H
Dec-13 24.6 15 1118 96 37 30.47 30.37 30.42 -0.13 VH
Dec-14 16.9 9 1448 80 40 30.44 30.29 30.37 -0.05
Dec-15 191.1 30 1249 74 51 30.29 29.95 30.12 -0.25
Dec-16 64.0 23 0304 94 41 30.22 29.95 30.09 -0.03 L
Dec-17 36.2 13 1015 96 52 30.24 30.15 30.20 0.11
Dec-18 20.5 12 1304 91 44 30.36 30.22 30.29 0.09 H
Dec-19 129.9 26 1443 87 35 30.33 30.11 30.22 -0.07 M
Dec-20 37.7 16 0038 85 42 30.19 30.09 30.14 -0.08
Dec-21 1033 1538 146.5 28 1655 96 83 30.11 29.86 29.99 -0.16
Dec-22 2255 2400 53.3 23 2337 98 76 30.12 29.82 29.97 -0.02 H H
Dec-23 0350 0435 97.6 26 0249 96 53 30.25 29.76 30.01 0.04
Dec-24 40.9 25 1023 93 39 30.46 30.24 30.35 0.34 L
Dec-25 106.1 20 0938 93 40 30.38 30.07 30.23 -0.13 H
Dec-26 41.8 15 0935 81 36 30.25 29.45 29.85 -0.38 L
Dec-27 114.2 32 1447 96 58 30.25 29.44 29.85 -0.01
Dec-28 72.0 22 1437 83 33 30.04 29.56 29.80 -0.05
Dec-29 40.3 16 1532 91 39 30.10 29.98 30.04 0.24 VH
Dec-30 81.7 21 2137 85 38 30.08 29.90 29.99 -0.05 L L
Dec-31 70.6 20 0301 89 40 30.13 29.85 29.99 0.00 L
  MIN. TEMP TOT. 1982.4 569 2835 1445 939.84 931.26 935.55 -0.11 0 0 0 2 1 7 14
<=45 27 NUM. 31.0 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
<=40 25 AVE. 63.95 18.35 91.45 46.61 30.32 30.04 30.18 0.00
<=35 19 MAX. 191.1 33 99 83 30.69 30.53 30.61 0.40
<=30 12 MIN. 16.9 7 74 24 29.94 29.44 29.69 -0.38
<=25 3 MEDI 42.2 16 1129 93 42 30.33 30.09 30.20 -0.03
<=20 0 DATE 12-07 1900 DATE 12-11 12-07
<=15 0 MAX. MAX.
<=10 0 WIND BAR. 12-27
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Dec REMARKS FOR THE MONTH
2011 December - 2011

Dec-01 A LITTLE COOLER THAN AVERAGE BUT VERY CLEAR WITH NO CLOUDS AND LITTLE WIND
Dec-02 CIRRUS IN PM-VERY THIN AND AVERAGED ABOUT 30% COVERAGE
Dec-03 HIGHEST BAROMETER SINCE 12/12/2008 - PARTLY CLOUDY BECAUSE OF BEAUTIFUL FIBRATUS CIRRUS
Dec-04 AM TREE TOP FOG-VISIBILITY 0.3 MILES AT TREE TOP HEIGHT AT 0725
Dec-05 SOME PM BREAKS IN CLOUDS BUT STILL A THIN LAYER OF CIRRUS
Dec-06 CLOUDY AND WARM DAY WITH PM SPRINKLES AND SOME VERY LIGHT RAIN
Dec-07 3RD PD OF PRECIP. NOON TO 1220, 4TH PD. 1350-2245-COLD FRONT PASSED AT 1820-LIGHTNING 1856 AND 1857
Dec-08
Dec-09 CLOUDS IN BY 0930 AND BECAME TOTALLY CLOUDY UNTIL 1230 THEN PC TO SUNSET
Dec-10 SOME CIRRUS IN AM AND CUMULUS AFTER 1300 BUT TOO FEW OF BOTH AM AND PM TO CALL PARTLY CLOUDY
Dec-11 COLDEST AM SINCE FEB. 23, 2011 WHEN IT WAS ALSO 25 DEGREES-HIGHEST BAROMETER SINCE DEC. 23,2008
Dec-12 CLOUDY DAY MADE IT FEEL COLDER BUT CLEARING AROUND SUNSET
Dec-13
Dec-14 ONLY CLEAR FOR ABOUT ONE HOUR IN AM
Dec-15 SCATTERED CLOUDS ALL DAY MAINLY CIRRUS DURING PM
Dec-16 THE COLD FRONT PASSED BETWEEN 0900-1000
Dec-17 CLOUDY AND CHILLY ALL DAY
Dec-18
Dec-19 MUCH WARMER AND MOSTLY CLEAR EXCEPT FOR ABOUT ONE TO TWO HOURS
Dec-20
Dec-21 VERY WARM AND DAMP DAY FOR LATER PART OF DEC.
Dec-22 HEAVY AM FOG - ESTIMATED VISIBILITY 0.2-0.3 MILES-ONLY RARE BREAKS IN CLOUD COVER IN PM
Dec-23 THE COLD PASSED AT 0415-BEAUTIFUL CLEAR AM AND DEEP BLUE SKY BUT BECAME CLOUDY IN PM
Dec-24 CIRRUS CAME IN AROUND 1030 AND THE PM HAD A THIN AND ALMOST COMPLETE COVERING THAT SUNLIGHT PASSED THROUGH
Dec-25 CIRRUS CLOUDS ALL DAY BUT THICKER IN PM THAN IN AM
Dec-26 SOME CIRRUS AFTER 1500 BUT A VERY CLEAR DEEP BLUE SKY FOR THE REST OF THE DAY
Dec-27 CLOUDY ALL DAY WITH RAIN OFF AND ON
Dec-28 SOME CUMULUS AROUND NOON
Dec-29 TIED FOR THE COLDEST AM - AM WAS ABOUT 50-60% CLOUDY AND THE PM AVERAGED ABOUT 80% CLOUDY
Dec-30 WARMER BY 7 DEGREES THAN YESTERDAY AT 0720 - THE AM WAS ABOUT 50 % CLOUDY
Dec-31 CLOUDS CAME IN AROUND 1315 AND CLEARING AGAIN AROUND 1530
DATE EXTENSION OF LENGTHY DAILY REMARKS
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